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Certified Budget Process Update

1. Establish a maximum tax rate.

2. Communicate tax rate and levy amount expectations 
to the public.

3. Inform FY27 line item budget process.



Certified Budget Process Timeline
• March 5th: Establish maximum tax rate and proposed budget; notify Linn 

County auditor

• March 10th-20th: Publish first hearing date in The Gazette and on district 
webpage and social media

• March 30th: Hold first budget hearing

• April 5th: Finalize property tax levies and proposed budget

• April 7th-17th: Publish notice and second hearing date in The Gazette 
and on district webpage and social media

• April 27th: Hold second certified budget hearing and board action on 
budget

• Before April 30th: File with Iowa Department of Management and 
County Auditor



Key Factors for FY26



Key Factors for FY27

Board
37.01%

State
44.16%

Voter
18.83%

Tax Levy ControlFUND AMOUNT RATE

General $37,432,328 $12.98349

Management $4,000,000 $1.39404

Regular PPEL $989,818 $0.33000

Voted PPEL $4,019,260 $1.34000

PERL $387,364 $0.13500

Debt Service $5,433,600 $1.81153

TOTAL $52,262,370 $17.99406

**Assumption of 1.75% SSA**



Property Tax Levy Rate Trend
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District Honors & Highlights 

February 23, 2026 
 
Robotics Highlight: Congratulations to LMHS Robotics Teams on their success during 
the FIRST Tech Challenge Pompeii League Tournament! Team 4150-Dark Matter earned 
the Connect Award; Team 4324-Lost in Time received the Design Award; and Team 
10107-In Theory was runner up for the Think Award, advanced to the playoffs as 
Alliance Captain, and qualified for the State Championship Tournament. 

 
Girls Basketball Highlight: Congratulations to 
Dreya Kern, LMHS Girls Basketball, for achieving the 
major milestone of scoring 1,000 career points to 
become the 10th LION in history to do so.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Boys Swimming Highlight: Congratulations to 
LMHS Boys Swimming for being named Runner Up at 
the IHSAA State Swim Meet! 
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Boys Wrestling Highlight: Congratulations to the 
eleven LMHS Boys Wrestlers that advanced to the 
IHSAA State Wrestling Tournament! 
 
 
Lion Learning Session: Join Superintendent Amy 
Kortemeyer and Chief Financial/Operating 
Officer Jon Galbraith on March 25th at 
5:00 PM at the ELC (3556 Winslow Road) 
for a Lion Learning Session on the FY27 
tax notices. The session is designed to 
help our community understand the 
property tax information they will be mailed from Linn 
County this spring. Content will also include an 
overview of how property taxes support the district. 

 



25-26 Bus Bid Detail

BUS Hoglund School Bus Sales Truck Center Co
(IC) (Bluebird) (Thomas)

77 (60) Pass Conventional- 39 & 36" seats 
Pkg 1- Gas V8 No bid $148,250 No Bid
Pkg 2- LPG V8 no bid $159,250 No Bid
Pkg 3- Cummins B6.7 Gas $176,000 no bid No Bid
Pkg 4- Cummins ISB 6.7 diesel $154,699 $151,750 $154,391
Options:
Collision avoidance $3,000 n/a $4,000
Mid ship luggage $3,200 $3,950 $2,500
one piece formed stepwell standard n/a N/A
stainless stepwell if one piece not available n/a $1,100 N/A
amrmour coating of stepwell standard n/a N/A

specifications unmet: specifications unmet: specifications unmet:
IC oil hub vs stemco 2100 cca vs 2300 exhaust thru bmper
3pc windshield vs 2 50k vs 80k heat 34k driver heeater  vs 50k

42 oz seat cover vs 52oz strobe light  spec no 16g body avail
77" headroom vs 78 one piece windshield vs 2

no 1 pc stepwell 6spkr vs 8
no armor coat step well reflexite tape vs 3m

no air horn with overhead storage no 1  piece or ss step well
no armor coat step well 

no delivery estimate no delivery estimate Delievery fall 2026
Specs exceeded Specs Exceeded Specs exceeded 

STANDARD 1 pc and coated step well
7yr vs 5 yr trans warranty

600 v 550 ft lb torque
2850 vs 2300 CCA
dash AC included

Subtotal per bus- Gas V8 No bid $148,250 No Bid
Subtotal per bus- LPG V8 no bid $159,250 No Bid
Subtotal per bus- Cummins Gas $176,000 no bid No Bid
Subtotal per bus- Cummins Diesel $154,699 $151,750 $154,391
desired options Luggage $3,200 $3,950 $2,500

stainless stepwell in leiu
of desired 1 piece one piece $1,100 NA

Totals W/optionsGas V8 NA $153,300 NA
LPG V8 NA $164,300 NA
Cummins Gas $179,200 NA NA
Diesel $157,899 $156,800 $156,891
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Transportation Department 25-26 Bus Purchase Recommendation:
Equipment type Price Each # Units Sub Total
IC Conventional $157,899 2 $315,798

Total 2 $315,798

IC BB Thomas

recommending due to met and exceeded specs , 
build and service quality, and compatibility of 
this configuration with both route and trip 
operations
Meets ALL major spec requirements surcharges- 7000 FY 22 buses, 6000 FY 23 buses Major specification shortfalls
Build quality and dealer service has been 
excellent

24 bid was increased by 2500 per bus within 2 
weeks of submission

Reliability has been excellent service & warranty issues
Driver A/C is included. Major upgrade Diesel- poor reliability- many callouts



BUS Hoglund School Bus Sales Truck Center Co
(IC) (Bluebird) (Thomas)

59 Pass Conventional LIFT BUS No bid submitted
Pkg 1 Gas v8 no bid $151,228
Pkg 2 LPG V8 no bid $161,328
Pkg 3- Cummins B6.7 Gas $179,899 No bid
Pkg 4- Cummins ISB 6.7 diesel $158,899 $155,028
Options:
Collision avoidance $3,000 n/a
Full bus AC $13,000 $13,500
one piece formed stepwell standard n/a
stainless stepwell if one piece not available n/a $1,100
armor coating of step well standard n/a

specifications unmet: specifications unmet: specifications unmet:
IC oil hub vs stemco 2100 cca vs 2300
3pc windshield vs 2 50k vs 80k heat

42 oz seat cover vs 52oz strobe light  spec
77" headroom vs 78

no 1 pc stepwell
no armor coat step well 

no air horn with overhead storage

delivery estimate 08/15/26
Specs exceeded specs exceeded specs exceeded

STANDARD 1 pc and coated step well 335 HP 460 ft lb torque vs 325/450-lp and gas
7yr vs 5 yr trans warranty

600 v 550 ft lb torque
2850 vs 2300 CCA
dash AC included

Subtotal per bus- Gas V8 no bid $152,328
Subtotal per bus- LPG V8 no bid $162,428
Subtotal per bus- Cummins Gas $179,899 No bid
Subtotal per bus- Cummins Diesel $158,899 $156,128
desired options stainless stepwell in lieu of

1 piece one piece $1,100 NA
Totals W/optionsGas V8 NA $153,428 NA

LPG V8 NA $163,528 NA
Cummins Gas $179,899 NA NA
Diesel $158,899 $157,228 $0



Transportation Department 25-26 Bus Purchase Recommendation:
Equipment type Price Each # Units Sub Total
Bluebuird Gas V8 $153,428 1 $153,428

Total 1 $153,428

IC Bluebird Thomas
recommending due to superior compatibility of 

gas with lift bus operations
Meets ALL major spec requirements surcharges- 7000 FY 22 buses, 6000 FY 23 buses No bid sumbitted
Build quality and dealer service has been 
excellent

24 bid was increased by 2500 per bus within 2 
weeks of submission

Reliability has been excellent service & warranty issues
Driver A/C is included. Major upgrade Diesel- poor reliability- many callouts



 

 
*SPG = Strategic Plan Goal/ BG = Board Goal 

 
 

INSPIRE LEARNING. 
UNLOCK POTENTIAL. 

EMPOWER ACHIEVEMENT. 

 

 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING MINUTES 
FEBRUARY 9, 2026 

Click here for the YouTube recording 

 
 
 
100: CALL TO ORDER & DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM 
The meeting of the Linn-Mar Board of Directors was called to order at 5:00 PM in the 
boardroom of the Educational Leadership Center (3556 Winslow Rd, Marion). Roll was 
taken to determine a quorum. Present: Buchholz, Foss, Langston, Mansoor, Morey, and 
Lowe Lancaster. Absent: Thomas. Administration present: Kortemeyer, Galbraith, 
Ramos, Wear, Christian, Faber, and Nelson. 
 

200: ADOPTION OF AGENDA – Motion 125-02-09 
MOTION by Mansoor to adopt the agenda as presented. Second by Buchholz. Voice 
vote, all ayes. Motion carried. 
 

300: PUBLIC HEARINGS                                          (SPG #1-Community Engagement)                                         
 
301: Public Hearing on Oak Ridge Roof Replacement Project  
The board hosted a public hearing on the plans and specifications for the Oak Ridge 
Middle School Roof Replacement Project. No comments were received.                            
 
302: Public Hearing on High School Parking Lot            
The board hosted a public hearing on the plans and specifications of the Linn-Mar High 
School parking lot as related to the Indoor Activities Project early site package. No 
comments were received. 
 

400: DISTRICT HIGHLIGHT MOMENT 
The board viewed a video published by the Communications Department on how staff 
members make the student day better. 
 

500: AUDIENCE COMMUNICATIONS                      (SPG #1-Community Engagement)                                         
No audience communications were received. 
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https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fyoutube.com%2Flive%2FOajeWhThOTU%3Ffeature%3Dshare&data=05%7C02%7CGBurgess%40linnmar.k12.ia.us%7C1b32c1dfdf3e4b74783a08de628ad70f%7Cc45d64432b0c41d38b11963ef5cfbeb3%7C1%7C0%7C639056545608853841%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=gv9FAiWMVfoA5UBclbAV%2FpoPTXoGpkOyJY0Onu48E0I%3D&reserved=0


 

 
*SPG = Strategic Plan Goal/ BG = Board Goal 

 
 

600: INFORMATIONAL REPORTS 
 
601: Board Visit Report                                                                  (BG #2-Student Learning)                                         
Board members reported that during their January 29th visit to Wilkins Elementary they 
enjoyed how engaged the students and staff were in learning and showing pride in 
their grade level goals. 
 
602: Linn County Conference Board Report     (SPG #1-Community Engagement & BG #3.d-District Culture)                                         
A report was not provided on the February 5th Linn County Conference Board meeting.              
                                                                          
603: Cedar Rapids Examining Board Report    (SPG #1-Community Engagement & BG #3.d-District Culture)                                         

Director Buchholz reported that financing and funding issues were reviewed during the 
February 5th Cedar Rapids Examining Board meeting.  

 
604: Marion City Council Report                (SPG #1-Community Engagement / BG #3.d-District Culture) 
A report was not provided on the February 5th Marion City Council meeting. 
 
605: Legislative Report                                             (BG #1.c-Visionary Team & 3.d-District Culture)                                         
Director Morey reviewed several educational bills currently being considered in the 
legislative session and the proposed amount for Supplemental State Aid (SSA). 
 
606: Superintendent’s Report – Exhibit 606.1                    (SPG #1-Community Engagement)                  
Superintendent Kortemeyer shared several district honors and highlights, an update on 
current facilities projects, and highlighted some upcoming events. 
 
 

700: UNFINISHED BUSINESS  
 
701: Second Reading of Policy Recommendations – Exhibit 701.1 
MOTION by Langston to approve the second reading of the policy recommendations as 
presented in Exhibit 701.1. Second by Buchholz. Voice vote, all ayes. Motion carried.                                                                       
                                                                 (BG #1.c-Visionary Team)  – Motion 126-02-09                                       
 

800: NEW BUSINESS  
 
801: Approval of Interruptible Power Agreement – Exhibit 801.1 
MOTION by Mansoor to approve the electric service interruptible power agreement 
with Interstate Power and Light Company (a subsidiary of Alliant Energy Corporation) 
as presented in Exhibit 801.1. Second by Langston. Directors Foss and Morey shared 
background on the program. CFO Jon Galbraith reported the agreement saved the 
district $100,000 in 2025 and effects the central campus buildings only. Voice vote, all 
ayes. Motion carried.                              (SPG #5-Resource Management)  – Motion 127-02-09     
 
 
 
 



 

 
*SPG = Strategic Plan Goal/ BG = Board Goal 

 
 

802: Approval of Plans and Specifications – Exhibit 802.1 
MOTION by Morey to approve the plans and specifications for the Oak Ridge Middle 
School Roof Replacement Project as presented in Exhibit 802.1. Second by Foss. Voice 
vote, all ayes. Motion carried.                   (SPG #5-Resource Management) – Motion 128-02-09 

 
803: Approval of Plans and Specifications – Exhibit 803.1  
MOTION by Buchholz to approve the plans and specifications for the Linn-Mar High 
School parking lot as related to the Indoor Activities Project early site package as 
presented in Exhibit 803.1. Second by Foss. Voice vote, all ayes. Motion carried.                                                                                
                                                            (SPG #5-Resource Management) – Motion 129-02-09 

 
804: Approval of Open Enrollment Request   (SPG #2-Learning Excellence & 3-Learner Experience) 

MOTION by Mansoor to approve the open enrollment request as presented. Second by 
Langston. Voice vote, all ayes. Motion carried.                           – Motion 130-02-09 
 

Denied 
IN 

Student Name Grade Resident District Reason 

Smoldt, Gavin 10th Anamosa CSD Insufficient Space 

 

900: CONSENT AGENDA    (SPG #4-People/Culture & #5-Resource Mngmt / BG #3.a, c, d-District Culture) 
MOTION by Langston to approve the consent agenda as presented. Second by Morey. 
Voice vote, all ayes. Motion carried.                                          – Motion 131-02-09 

 
901: Personnel 
 

Classified Staff: Assignments/Reassignments/Transfers 

Name Assignment Dept Action Salary Placement 

Baker, Trey LMHS: Student Support Associate 1/27/26 LMSEAA A, Step 1 

Baxa, Holly 
NS: BW from General Help to Satellite 

Manager/General Help 
1/27/26 PTNS, Step 3+.75 

Cassill, Jennifer NS: EX General Help/Cashier 1/30/26 PTNS, Step 1+.25 

Feltz, Misty BW: Student Support Associate 2/2/26 LMSEAA A, Step 1 

Glade, Jacob 
TR: From Bus Rider to Regular Sub  
Bus Driver 

1/13/26 Step 1 

Heft, Alicia LG: Health Assistant 2/5/26 LMSEAA A, Step 1 

Leason, Julie NS: BW General Help 2/2/26 PTNS, Step 4 

LaBarge, Timothy TR: Regular Sub Bus Driver 2/20/26 Step 1 

Mentzer, Michael TR: Bus Rider 1/20/26 Step 1 

Murphy, Tamara 
BP: From Student Support Associate to 

Paraprofessional 
1/26/26 LMSEAA B, Step 2 

Pehlic, Sabina NS: BP Cashier/General Help 2/9/26 PTNS, Step 1+.25 

 
Classified Staff: Resignations   

Name Assignment Dept Action Reason 

Defenbaugh, Jenna NS: BW Satellite Manager/General Help 1/26/26 Personal 

Stark, Thomas O&M: LG Custodian 2/13/26 Relocation 

 
Co/Extra-Curricular Staff (Non-Schedule H): Assignments/Reassignments/Transfers 

Name Assignment Dept Action Salary Placement 

Ginty, Natalie OR: Math Counts Club Sponsor 1/5/26 $1,000 
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Co/Extra-Curricular Staff: Resignations 

Name Assignment Dept Action Reason 

Chaloukpa, Logan LMHS: Speech Coach 11/1/25 Personal 

 
902: Approval of January 26th Board Minutes – Exhibit 902.1 
 
903: Approval of Bills/Warrants – Exhibit 903.1 
 
904: Approval of Contracts/Agreements – Exhibits 904.1-3 

1. Mark Baumann independent contractor agreement: Work with EX Band 
2. Jennifer Loeb independent contractor agreement: Work with Venture Academics 
3. Nash Ryder independent contractor agreement: Work with LM Orchestra 
4. Interagency agreements for special education programing with Central City CSD 

(2), Johnston CSD (1), and Marion Independent (3). For student confidentiality, 
exhibits are not provided. 

 
905: Overnight Trip Requests – Exhibits 905.1-3 

1. LM Robotics: Bluff Country FRC Regional Competition, March 4-7 @ Winona, MN 
2. HOSA: Student Leadership Conference, March 8-9 @ Des Moines, IA 
3. Varsity Volleyball: IA Girls Coaches Assoc Team Camp, Aug 6-7 @ Johnston, IA  

 

1000: BOARD CALENDAR & COMMUNICATIONS 
 
1001: Board Calendar & Communications 
President Lowe Lancaster reviewed the upcoming board events and shared a reminder 
of the exempt session. 
 

Date Time Event Location 

February 12 11:30 AM Board Visit Bowman Woods 

February 13 10:00 AM LMCSD Board of Directors Closed Session ELC Boardroom 

February 17 8:00 AM LMCSD Board of Directors Closed Session ELC Boardroom 

February 17 12:00 PM Finance/Audit Committee (F/AC) ELC Boardroom 

February 19 5:30 PM Marion City Council (Morey) ELC Boardroom 

February 23 5:00 PM LMCSD Board of Directors Meeting & Work Session ELC Boardroom 

February 25 4:15 PM Career & Technical Education Advisory (CTE) LMHS E-130 

Date Time Event Location 

March 2 TBD LMCSD Board of Directors Special Session ELC Boardroom 

March 5 12:00 PM Linn County Conference Board Cedar Rapids City Hall 

March 5 12:30 PM Cedar Rapids Examining Board Cedar Rapids City Hall 

March 5 5:30 PM Marion City Council Marion City Hall 

March 9 11:30 AM Marion State of the City Address DoubleTree by Hilton 
March 9 5:00 PM LMCSD Board of Directors Special Session ELC Boardroom 

March 16-20 --- No School – Spring Break -- 
March 19 5:30 PM Marion City Council Marion City Hall 

March 25 7:30 AM Finance/Audit Committee ELC Boardroom 

March 25 5:00 PM Lion Learning Session ELC Boardroom 
March 27 -- No School – Professional Day/Workday -- 
March 27 5:00 PM LM School Foundation MANE Event DoubleTree by Hilton 
March 30 -- No School – Professional Day -- 
March 30 5:00 PM LMCSD Board of Directors Meeting & Special Session ELC Boardroom 



 

 
*SPG = Strategic Plan Goal/ BG = Board Goal 

 
 

902: Board Committees/Advisories      
 

Required Board Committees/Advisories 
Committee/Advisory Board Representatives 

Finance/Audit Committee (F/AC) Buchholz, Mansoor, Morey 

Policy Committee Langston, Lowe Lancaster, Thomas 

Career & Technical Education Advisory (CTE) Foss, Langston, Mansoor 

School Improvement Advisory Committee (SIAC) Foss, Langston, Mansoor 

 

Additional District Committees/Advisories 
Committee/Advisory Board Representatives 

Facilities Advisory Committee Foss, Lowe Lancaster, Thomas 

Venture Academics Advisory (VAA) Langston, Mansoor, Morey 

LMHS School Counselors Advisory Lowe Lancaster, Mansoor 

MEDCO Community Promise Advisory Buchholz, Mansoor 

Linn County Conference Board Langston 

Cedar Rapids Examining Board Buchholz 

Legislative Liaisons Morey, Thomas 

 

1000: ADJOURNMENT 
MOTION by Morey to adjourn the meeting at 5:32 PM. Second by Buchholz. Voice 
vote, all ayes. Motion carried.                                                   – Motion 132-02-09  
 
 

______________________________________________ 
Katie Lowe Lancaster, Board President 

 
 
 

_______________________________________ 
Jonathan Galbraith, Board Secretary/Treasurer  

  



 

 
*SPG = Strategic Plan Goal/ BG = Board Goal 

 
 

INSPIRE LEARNING. 
UNLOCK POTENTIAL. 

EMPOWER ACHIEVEMENT. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

EXEMPT MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
February 9, 2026 

 
 
The LMCSD Board of Directors entered into exempt session at 5:42 PM as 
provided for in Chapter 20.17(3) of the Code of Iowa and Policy 204.5, “for 
negotiating sessions, strategy meetings of public employers or employee 
organizations, mediations, and the deliberative process of arbitration;” and 
shall be exempt from the provisions of Chapter 21. The meeting was closed 
to the public. 
 



 

 

INSPIRE LEARNING. 
UNLOCK POTENTIAL. 

EMPOWER ACHIEVEMENT. 

 

 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS  

CLOSED SESSION MINUTES 
FEBRUARY 13, 2026 

 
 
 
 

100: CALL TO ORDER & DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM 
The meeting of the Linn-Mar Board of Directors was called to order at 10:01 AM in the 
boardroom of the Educational Leadership Center (3556 Winslow Rd, Marion). Roll was 
taken to determine a quorum. Present: Buchholz, Foss, Langston, Mansoor, Morey, 
Thomas, and Lowe Lancaster. Administration present: Galbraith and Christian. Also 
present were Trent Grundmeyer and Tim Grieves from Grundmeyer Leader Services. 
 
 

200: ADOPTION OF AGENDA                                    – Motion 133.02.13 
MOTION by Thomas to adopt the agenda as presented. Second by Mansoor. Voice 
vote, all ayes. Motion carried. 
 
 

300: SUPERINTENDENT SEARCH UPDATE 
Grundmeyer Leader Services provided an update on the superintendent search 
including a review of the search process, a general overview of the candidate pool, and 
a overview of the next steps. 
 
 

400: CLOSED SESSION – Roll Call Vote                           – Motion 134.02.13 
MOTION by Mansoor to move into closed session at 10:23 AM per Iowa Code 
21.5(1)(i), “to evaluate the professional competency of an individual whose 
appointment, hiring, performance, or discharge is being considered when a closed 
session is necessary to prevent needless and irreparable injury to that individual’s 
reputation and that individual requests a closed session.”  Second by Langston. Roll call 
vote, all ayes. Motion carried. 
 
*The board returned to open session at 12:17 PM. 
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500: DISCERNMENT – Roll Call Vote                                – Motion 135.02.13 
MOTION by Buchholz to approve Grundmeyer Leader Services to move forward with 
the next steps in the superintendent search as discussed in closed session. Second by 
Langston. Roll call vote, all ayes. Motion carried. 
 
 

600: ADJOURNMENT                                                 – Motion 136.02.13 
MOTION by Morey to adjourn the meeting at 12:19 PM. Second by Thomas. Voice 
vote, all ayes. Motion carried. 
 
 
 
 

___________________________________________ 
Katie Lowe Lancaster, Board President 

 
 
 

___________________________________________ 
Jonathan Galbraith, Board Secretary/Treasurer 

 



 

 
*SPG = Strategic Plan Goal/ BG = Board Goal 

 
 

INSPIRE LEARNING. 
UNLOCK POTENTIAL. 

EMPOWER ACHIEVEMENT. 

 

 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS CLOSED SESSION 
FEBRUARY 17, 2026 

 
 
 
100: CALL TO ORDER & DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM 
The meeting of the Linn-Mar Board of Directors was called to order at 8:46 AM in the 
boardroom of the Educational Leadership Center (3556 Winslow Rd, Marion). Roll was 
taken to determine a quorum. Present: Buchholz, Foss, Langston, Mansoor, Morey, 
Thomas, and Lowe Lancaster. Administration present: Galbraith and Christian. Also 
present were Trent Grundmeyer and Tim Grieves from Grundmeyer Leader Services. 
 

200: ADOPTION OF AGENDA                                    – Motion 137.02.17 
MOTION by Morey to adopt the agenda as presented. Second by Thomas. Voice vote, 
all ayes. Motion carried. 
 

300: CLOSED SESSION – Roll Call Vote                          – Motion 138.02.17 
MOTION by Thomas to move into closed session at 8:48 AM per Iowa Code 21.5(1)(i), 
“to evaluate the professional competency of an individual whose appointment, hiring, 
performance, or discharge is being considered when a closed session is necessary to 
prevent needless and irreparable injury to that individual’s reputation and that individual 
requests a closed session.”  Second by Morey. Roll call vote, all ayes. Motion carried. 
 
*The board returned to open session at 11:30 AM. 
 

400: DISCERNMENT – Roll Call Vote                                – Motion 139.02.17 
MOTION by Morey to approve Grundmeyer Leader Services to move forward with the 
next steps in the superintendent search as discussed in closed session. Second by 
Buchholz. Roll call vote, all ayes. Motion carried.  
 

500: ADJOURNMENT                                                 – Motion 140.02.17 
MOTION by Morey to adjourn the meeting at 11:31 AM. Second by Mansoor. Voice 
vote, all ayes. Motion carried. 

__________________________________________ 
Katie Lowe Lancaster, Board President 

 
__________________________________________ 

Jonathan Galbraith, Board Secretary/Treasurer 
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AQUATIC CENTERFund:
COE COLLEGE DUES AND FEES $3,200.00
FARMERS STATE BANK EE LIAB-DIR DEP NET PAY $6,063.51
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 EE LIAB-MEDICARE $99.39
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 EE LIAB-SO SEC $425.05
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 ER LIAB-MEDICARE $99.39
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 ER LIAB-SOC SEC $425.05
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 FEDERAL INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING $19.42
IOWA SWIMMING INC DUES AND FEES $2,277.00
TREASURER ST OF IA STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING $14.24

$12,623.05Fund Total:
GENERALFund:
ABILITY PHYSICAL THERAPY, P.C. OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $3,833.33
ACCURATE TRANSLATION BUREAU Professional Educational Services $118.80
ACME TOOLS INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES $161.97
ADCRAFT PRINTING COMPANY INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES $773.72
ADVANTAGE CHIROPRACTIC PHYSICALS $240.00
AGVANTAGE FS PROPANE $3,626.66
ALBURNETT COMMUNITY SCHOOLS TUITION OPEN ENROLL $560,277.41
ALLIANT ENERGY ELECTRICITY $83,004.94
AMERICAN SPECIALTIES GENERAL SUPPLIES $11.78
ARK DATA CENTERS LLC OTHER TECH SER $115.14
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY REPAIR PARTS $5,587.11
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY SHOP TOOLS/EQUIPMENT $116.29
ASCENDANCE TRUCKS EASTERN IOWA LLC TRANSP. PARTS $120.63
AT & T MOBILTY TELEPHONE $1,167.81
BUDGET CAR RENTAL RENTALS EQUIPMENT $559.84
C.R. GLASS CO GENERAL SUPPLIES $692.00
CAM COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT TUITION OPEN ENROLL $84,416.38
CAMP COURAGEOUS DUES AND FEES $236.80
CAPITAL SANITARY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES $17,530.00
CEDAR RAPIDS WATER DEPT WATER/SEWER $1,113.27
CEDAR RAPIDS WINSUPPLY PLUMBING CO HEAT/PLUMBING SUPPLY $2.30
CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES INC TRANSP. PARTS $342.04
CERWICK BRENDA Professional Educational Services $382.50
CITY LAUNDERING COMPANY GENERAL SUPPLIES $86.80
CITY OF MARION. OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $1,499.40
COCHLEAR AMERICAS INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES $137.00
COLLECTION EE LIAB-GARNISHMENTS $368.87
COLLEGE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS DUES AND FEES $270.00
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY NATURAL GAS $10,738.39
CORRIDOR ENERGY COOPERATIVE ELECTRICITY $43,610.05
CR/LC SOLID WASTE AGENCY GROUNDS UPKEEP $45.00
CRESCENT PARTS & EQUIPMENT CO., INC MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES $1,643.02
CRISIS PREVENTION INSTITUTE INC Professional Educational Services $2,499.00

Linn-Mar Community School District
IA- Warrants Paid Listing
Fiscal Year:   2025-2026

Criteria
02/05/2026 02/19/2026Date Range: -

Check TotalDescriptionVendor Name

Printed: 02/19/2026 8:03:56 AM CST rptIAChecksPaidListingReport: 2025.3.16 Page: 1
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CROWBAR'S GENERAL SUPPLIES $112.83
CROWBAR'S TRANSP. PARTS $5.85
CULLIGAN GENERAL SUPPLIES $1,446.08
DAVIS KAYLEE TRANSP PARENT REIMB $1,126.50
DENNY AMANDA OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $240.00
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DUES AND FEES $200.00
DRY CLEANING PLUS Professional Educational Services $624.00
EMPLOYEE RESOURCE SYSTEMS, INC OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $2,056.32
F & B CAB CO., INC TRANSP PRIVATE CONT $1,413.50
F & W SERVICE CO., INC REPAIR/MAINT SERVICE $337.90
FARMERS STATE BANK EE LIAB-DIR DEP NET PAY $474,044.17
FOLLETT CONTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC LIBRARY BOOKS $843.41
FUTURE LINE GROUNDS UPKEEP $34.22
GASWAY CO, J P GENERAL SUPPLIES $1,952.03
GAZETTE COMMUNICATIONS INC ADVERTISING $261.09
GOLEMO MICHAEL PROF SERV: EDUCATION $150.00
GOODWILL OF THE HEARTLAND PROF SERV: EDUCATION $1,514.05
GRAINGER GENERAL SUPPLIES $426.83
GRANT WOOD AEA AEA FLOW THRU $216,233.20
GRANT WOOD AEA GENERAL SUPPLIES $20.00
GRANT WOOD AEA INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES $121.59
GRANT WOOD AEA PROF SERV: EDUCATION $8,999.00
GRANT WOOD AEA Professional Educational Services $80.00
GREAT WESTERN SUPPLY CO MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES $540.76
GREENWOOD CLEANING SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES $6,293.02
HAND-IN-HAND PRESCHOOL PROF SERV: EDUCATION $30,127.68
HARGERS ACCOUSTICS INC GENERAL SUPPLIES $292.00
HAWKEYE FIRE & SAFETY COMPANY OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $4,729.00
IASB DUES AND FEES $135.00
IMON COMMUNICATIONS LLC TELEPHONE $1,825.00
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 EE LIAB-MEDICARE $8,773.51
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 EE LIAB-SO SEC $37,513.95
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 ER LIAB-MEDICARE $8,773.51
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 ER LIAB-SOC SEC $37,513.95
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 FEDERAL INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING $22,655.83
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES $176.10
IOWA CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS TUITION OPEN ENROLL $18,019.60
IOWA DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID REIMBURSE  $10,406.11
IOWA ONE CALL OTHER TECH SER $6.30
ISFIS DUES AND FEES $636.00
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY HEAT/PLUMBING SUPPLY $727.07
JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT PROF SERV: EDUCATION $25,063.61
KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL DUES AND FEES $280.00
KONE INC REPAIR/MAINT SERVICE $14,644.68
LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES $137.44
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LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC TRANSP. PARTS $68.22
LINDER TIRE SERVICE INC REPAIR/MAINT SERVICE $4,934.38
LINDER TIRE SERVICE INC TIRES AND TUBES $1,971.68
LINN COUNTY TREASURER- TAXES AND ASSESSMENT $2,613.00
LYNCH FORD TRANSP. PARTS $61.53
LYNCH FORD VEHICLE REPAIR $1,165.87
MARION CHAMBER OF COMMERCE DUES AND FEES $1,020.00
MARION INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS TUITION OPEN ENROLL $20,315.88
MARION TIRE REPAIR/MAINT SERVICE $125.42
MENARDS -13127 GENERAL SUPPLIES $1,334.83
MENARDS -13127 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES $191.55
MHC Kenworth Cedar Rapids TRANSP. PARTS $853.49
MID AMERICAN ENERGY NATURAL GAS $356.28
MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL GENERAL SUPPLIES $208.14
MIDWEST BUS PARTS, INC TRANSP. PARTS $314.11
MIDWEST WHEEL TRANSP. PARTS $252.61
MT VERNON CSD TUITION OPEN ENROLL $42,676.30
NAPA AUTO PARTS (GPC) TRANSP. PARTS $240.10
OPEN TEXT INC OTHER TECH SER $217.57
ORKIN PEST CONTROL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $208.01
OVERHEAD DOOR CO REPAIR/MAINT SERVICE $314.50
PAPA JOHNS PIZZA INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES $391.83
PARTS TOWN, LLC GENERAL SUPPLIES $2,567.88
PEPPER J.W. & SON, INC INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES $595.08
PITNEY BOWES DUES AND FEES $1,678.80
PLUMB SUPPLY CO. HEAT/PLUMBING SUPPLY $312.94
POOL TECH, A WGHK INC, COMPANY GENERAL SUPPLIES $130.00
POSTMASTER POSTAGE/UPS $10,000.00
PROFESSIONAL PLUMBING SERVICE, INC OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $962.90
QUALTRICS LLC DUES AND FEES $30,000.00
RELAYHUB LLC DATA PROCESSING AND $1,005.77
RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC COMPUTER SOFTWARE $2,940.00
ROBERTSHAW KIRSTEN STAFF TRAVEL $19.00
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC GENERAL SUPPLIES $490.62
ROYAL IMAGING SUPPLIES INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES $154.00
SCHIMBERG HEAT/PLUMBING SUPPLY $308.25
SCHOOL AI INC COMPUTER SOFTWARE $17,325.00
SCHOOL BUS SALES TRANSP. PARTS $2,052.44
SOTER TECHNOLOGIES LLC COMPUTER SOFTWARE $700.00
TREASURER ST OF IA STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING $10,958.79
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $1,500.00
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA TUITION COLLEGE/UNIV $250.00
VAN METER CO ELECTRICAL SUPPLY $2,134.32
VIETH KELLY STAFF TRAVEL $197.00
WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES $360.00
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WEST MUSIC CO EQUIPMENT REPAIR $19.00
WEST MUSIC CO INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES $1,220.04
WIELAND & SONS LUMBER CO INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES $1,023.00
WORTHINGTON DIRECT GENERAL SUPPLIES $4,857.35

$1,940,438.42Fund Total:
LOCAL OPT SALES TAXFund:
FROSCH & SONS LLC FURNITURE & FIXTURES $962.90
OPN ARCHITECTS, INC. ARCHITECT $453,947.24
TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $11,212.50

$466,122.64Fund Total:
MANAGEMENT LEVY    Fund:
TRUENORTH COMPANIES, LC Vehicle Insurance $237.00

$237.00Fund Total:
NUTRITION SERVICESFund:
ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY CO PURCHASE FOOD $22,083.39
ANDERSON LOUANN GENERAL SUPPLIES $34.48
CASSILL JENNIFER GENERAL SUPPLIES $45.00
CITY LAUNDERING COMPANY LAUNDRY SERVICE $8,920.73
FARMERS STATE BANK EE LIAB-DIR DEP NET PAY $63,969.84
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 EE LIAB-MEDICARE $1,184.17
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 EE LIAB-SO SEC $5,063.45
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 ER LIAB-MEDICARE $1,184.17
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 ER LIAB-SOC SEC $5,063.45
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 FEDERAL INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING $2,274.68
KULA LISA GENERAL SUPPLIES $45.00
PAN-O-GOLD BAKING CO PURCHASE FOOD $3,646.99
PEHLIC SABINA GENERAL SUPPLIES $34.98
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE - CEDAR
RAPIDS

GENERAL SUPPLIES $7,259.88
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE - CEDAR
RAPIDS

PURCHASE FOOD $69,843.74
SCHOOL NUTRITION ASSOCIATION DUES AND FEES $64.00
TREASURER ST OF IA STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING $1,363.94

$192,081.89Fund Total:
PHY PLANT & EQ LEVYFund:
ACCESS SYSTEMS COMPUTER/COPIER RENT $12,103.55
APPLEBY & HORN CONSTRUCTION SERV $879.00
BOWKER MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS CONSTRUCTION SERV $1,669.20
BRECKE CONSTRUCTION SERV $13,420.48
CR SIGNS, INC CONSTRUCTION SERV $150.00
CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE VEHICLE REPAIR > $2500 $2,524.61
DB ACOUSTICS INC EQUIPMENT >$5,000 $9,267.40
DRYSPACE INC CONSTRUCTION SERV $351.63
ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO TWO-WAY RADIO $140.00
IOWA FIRE PROTECTION CONSTRUCTION SERV $798.54
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JOHNSON CONTROLS BUILDING SOLUTIONS
LLC

CONSTRUCTION SERV $57,240.00
MGSI, LTD CONSTRUCTION SERV $561.15
MILLENNIUM TECHNOLOGY OF IOWA BLDG. CONST SUPPLIES $859.00
PLUMB SUPPLY CO. CONSTRUCTION SERV $33,272.53
RATHJE CONST CONSTRUCTION SERV $138,195.02
SHIVE-HATTERY INC. CONSTRUCTION SERV $8,690.20
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC DATA PROCESSING AND $105,325.07
VHF SALES, INC BLDG. CONST SUPPLIES $774.00
YOUNGS PAINTING & DECORATING INC CONSTRUCTION SERV $9,900.00

$396,121.38Fund Total:
PUB ED & REC LEVY  Fund:
ATWATER COMPANIES INC GROUNDS UPKEEP $3,514.92
TENNIS SURFACES OF IOWA LLC GROUNDS UPKEEP $1,703.68

$5,218.60Fund Total:
STUDENT ACTIVITY   Fund:
BOUNCE ATHLETICS, INC GENERAL SUPPLIES $873.75
CITY LAUNDERING COMPANY GENERAL SUPPLIES $470.00
CONDON MICHAEL J OFFICIAL/JUDGE $60.00
COPYWORKS GENERAL SUPPLIES $355.50
CORRIDOR PHOTO BOOTHS PROF SERV: EDUCATION $600.00
COTTON GALLERY LTD. GENERAL SUPPLIES $384.50
CRAWFORD GREG OFFICIAL/JUDGE $150.00
DAYTON CHARLES OFFICIAL/JUDGE $80.00
DAYTON JOYCE OFFICIAL/JUDGE $220.00
DUGGAN CHRIS OFFICIAL/JUDGE $180.00
DUGGAN KYLE OFFICIAL/JUDGE $180.00
EPIC EVENT CENTER LLC DUES AND FEES $1,000.00
EPIC EVENT CENTER LLC GENERAL SUPPLIES $350.00
FARMERS STATE BANK EE LIAB-DIR DEP NET PAY $10.44
HENKLE NOLAN PROF SERV: EDUCATION $500.00
HOSA-FUTURE HEALTH PROFESSIONALS DUES AND FEES $648.00
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 EE LIAB-MEDICARE $0.18
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 EE LIAB-SO SEC $0.77
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 ER LIAB-MEDICARE $0.18
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE-9343 ER LIAB-SOC SEC $0.77
IOWA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOC GENERAL SUPPLIES $100.00
IOWA HIGH SCHOOL SPEECH ASSOC DUES AND FEES $300.00
LANGUAGE TESTING INTERNATIONAL, INC GENERAL SUPPLIES $427.50
MAHMENS MITCH OFFICIAL/JUDGE $180.00
MARION IRON CO. GENERAL SUPPLIES $500.00
PANTINI  ANDY OFFICIAL/JUDGE $125.00
PAUL REVERE'S PIZZA GENERAL SUPPLIES $1,925.00
PRAIRIE MUSIC ASSOCIATION DUES AND FEES $750.00
SAVILLE SCOTT OFFICIAL/JUDGE $50.00
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SIEREN RANDY OFFICIAL/JUDGE $125.00
TREASURER ST OF IA STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING $0.21
WAUKEE COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT DUES AND FEES $45.00
WEBER HEATH PROF SERV: EDUCATION $500.00
WEST HIGH SCHOOL DUES AND FEES $100.00
WINDSTAR LINES STAFF TRAVEL $3,708.00
ZIO JOHNO'S GENERAL SUPPLIES $2,255.00

$17,154.80Fund Total:
STUDENT STOREFund:
THE COLLEGE HOUSE GENERAL SUPPLIES $738.34

$738.34Fund Total:

End of Report
$3,030,736.12Grand Total:
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Katie Lowe Lancaster, Board President
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2026 State Science and Technology Fair of Iowa
Hilton Coliseum

Iowa State University, Ames, Iowa
Day 1

Thursday, March 26th, 2026 

Current as of 12/5/2025 – *Schedule Subject to Change 

Exhibitor Registration & Project Set-Up Registration Desk, Outer Concourse
(Enter Through South Doors)

7:00 – 8:00 am 

8:00 – 8:30 am Project Reviews
SRC Violation Clearance
Display and Safety (DSC) Reviews/Clearance

Floor/Outer Concourse of Hilton 
SRC Booth
DSC Booth

8:30 – 9:00 am Welcome Ceremony & Orientation Stage, Floor Level

8:30 – 9:00 am Project Viewing (Judges ONLY)
Floor MUST be clear of ALL Exhibitors!

Floor of Hilton

9:00 – 12:00 pm Interview Judging (Judges ONLY on the Floor)

9:00 – 12:00 pm Iowa FFA Agriscience Fair Judging (7th, 8th & HS)

9:00 – 3:00 pm Seminar Competition Judging (Scheman Building)

Pete Taylor Media Room9:00 – 9: am 

9: - 10:30 am 

12:00 – 1:15 pm

1 :00 – 3:00 pm

Hall of Fame Reception

Teacher Workshop – Required for all teachers 

Lunch (on your own)

Booths 

Pete Taylor Media Room 

Available 

Floor Level 

1:00 – 2:45 pm Interview Judging Continues

3:00 – 4:30 pm Iowa State University

5:00 – 7:00 pm

Educational Outreach

A C Stage, Floor Level



Current as of 12/5/2026 – *Schedule Subject to Change 

2026 State Science and Technology Fair of Iowa
Hilton Coliseum

Iowa State University, Ames, Iowa
Day 2

Friday, March 27th, 2026

8:30 – 12:00 pm Interview Judging

9:00 – 2:45 pm

10:00 – 3:00 pm

12:00 – 1:30 pm

      Category Reception with Sponsors

Public Day and Educational Exhibits

Lunch (on your own) 

Pete Taylor Green Room

Floor Level 

1:30 – 3:45 pm Interview Judging Continues

4:15 – 4:45 pm Floor level/Outer Concourse

5:00 – 7:00 pm

Tear down projects 

A C Stage, Floor Level

Food Trucks Available
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To whom it may concern: 

The varsity Girls Volleyball team has an opportunity to attend an elite level training camp at the 

University of Nebraska. This will take place on the University of Nebraska Campus in Lincoln, NE 

July 16-18. This camp’s balance between competition and team training will give our team and 

coaches a great opportunity to prepare for the upcoming season. Fundamental skill training and 

ample amounts of team situations and scrimmages will fill each day. Nebraska will provide a top 

coach, to train and coach our team, and help our coaching staff gain a deeper understanding of 

the game throughout the duration of the camp. We will then participate in a tournament on the 

final day of camp. Players and coaches will stay on the campus and all meals and dorms will be 

covered with the registration fees.  

Supervision: 

We will have a minimum of two coaches attend this camp with the players. 

• Head Coach – Nicole Rowland 

• Assistant Coaches – Ella Koloc, Gail Willman, and Jordan Lippert (At least one of them 

will attend and possibly all) 

• Players will also be supervised on the Nebraska campus by Dorm staff as well as 

University coaches, players, and other university athletic staff. 

 

Itinerary: 

• July 15th – Leave LM afternoon. Check into Nebraska dorms in evening. 

• July 16th–17th – All meals and lodging covered by camp fees. Full days of training and 

learning. 

• July 18th – Meals covered by camp fees. Competitive tournament against elite 

competition. Leave for home. Stop for team meal (covered by VB program). 

 

Cost: 

We will be paying for transportation, one team meals and the cost of each athlete and coach’s 

registration for the camp.  

• 14 Athletes - $485 each (covers all training/competition, meals while on campus, and 

lodging) 

• Head Coach - $300 (covers team registration and coach instruction, meals, and lodging) 

• Assistant Coach - $190 (covers coach instruction, meals, and lodging) 

 

Purpose of the Trip: 

To provide exposure and development opportunities for our athletes, coaches, and program. 

Create lifelong memories and team bonding opportunities for our athletes and coaches. 
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Current Budget 
Beginning Fund 

Balance Y-T-D Revenue
Exp          

This Mon
Exp. Last 

Month Exp      Y-T-D
% Exp 

(Budget)
Balance 
(Budget)

Balance 
(Revenues)

Balance 
(Fund)

1) Instructional (1000-1999) $71,955,000 $1 $5,172,045 $5,486,241 $28,602,399 39.8% $43,352,601
2) Support Services(2000-2999) $34,849,700 $2,961,343 $2,520,756 $17,746,758 50.9% $17,102,942
3) Non-Instructional(3000-3999) $5,207,500 $407,339 $369,703 $2,118,273 40.7% $3,089,227
4) Other Expenditures((4000-6100) $28,110,865 $376,589 $4,283,850 $16,460,562 58.6% $11,650,303
5) Interfund Transfers (000910) $8,820,274 $621,472 $621,472 $5,050,304 57.3% $3,769,970
Total $148,943,339 $9,538,788 $13,282,022 $69,978,296 47.0% $78,965,043

Operating Fund-10 $102,500,000 $7,108,796 $51,968,813 $8,070,161 $7,952,261 $44,604,832 43.5% 57,895,168 7,363,981 14,472,777

Activity-21 $1,100,000 $1,004,117 $650,043 $136,959 $83,457 $674,279 61.3% 425,721 (24,236) 979,882

Management-22 $2,800,000 $2,014,469 $1,340,787 $1,050 $46,682 $2,805,316 100.2% (5,316) (1,464,529) 549,940

PERL-24 $248,000 $37,667 $211,027 $12,298 $4,699 $74,598 30.1% 173,402 136,429 174,096

SAVE-33 $13,562,000 $19,890,609 $6,446,434 $658,906 $2,772,118 $11,763,553 86.7% 1,798,447 (5,317,119) 14,573,491

Other Capital Projects-31, 32, 35 $4,116,000 $6,493,636 $219,294 $36,900 $522,228 $3,559,513 86.5% 556,488 (3,340,219) 3,153,418

PPEL-36 $4,931,663 $6,280,709 $2,710,457 $208,349 $322,200 $2,054,152 41.7% 2,877,511 656,305 6,937,014

Debt Service-40 $15,125,676 $542,598 $2,984,606 $0 $1,201,630 $2,295,827 15.2% 12,829,849 688,779 1,231,377

Nutrition-61 $4,100,000 $3,184,707 $1,737,763 $378,293 $352,660 $1,903,764 46.4% 2,196,236 (166,001) 3,018,706

Aquatic Center-65 $410,000 $276,646 $188,441 $32,774 $22,786 $212,691 51.9% 197,309 (24,250) 252,396

Student Store-68 $50,000 $33,225 $29,454 $3,099 $1,301 $29,772 59.5% 20,228 (317) 32,908

Total $148,943,339 $46,867,180 $68,487,119 $9,538,788 $13,282,022 $69,978,296 47.0% 78,965,043 (1,491,176) 45,376,003

58% of the School Year Complete

School Finance Report
January 31, 2025
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10.0000.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 250.00 250.00 0.00
10.0000.0000.000.0000.111001 ISJIT-General Fund 13,410,150.20 18,882,864.74 19,960,920.42 12,332,094.52
10.0001.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 21,500.12 82,964,788.21 81,949,371.40 1,036,916.93
10.0002.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 5,201.98 18.27 0.00 5,220.25
10.0005.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00
21.0000.0000.000.0000.111001 ISJIT - Student Activity 924,741.34 1,250,670.08 924,741.34 1,250,670.08
21.0001.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 78,852.63 78,852.63 0.00
21.0002.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 72,326.35 2,791,336.09 3,129,346.02 (265,683.58)
21.0004.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 3,942.81 3,942.81 0.00
22.0000.0000.000.0000.111001 ISJIT - Management 770,617.78 403,236.68 771,366.46 402,488.00
22.0006.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 1,133,619.80 2,942,695.39 3,928,862.77 147,452.42
24.0001.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 26,107.54 26,107.54 0.00
24.0003.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 191,997.32 211,715.29 218,768.22 184,944.39
33.0003.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 5,331,284.43 14,192,059.30 12,421,589.62 7,101,754.11
35.0003.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 611,705.91 5,441,570.07 5,976,161.96 77,114.02
36.0003.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 6,764,579.40 2,726,233.01 2,532,022.70 6,958,789.71
40.0003.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 532,204.24 7,345,903.59 2,296,427.12 5,581,680.71
61.0000.0000.000.0000.111001 ISJIT - Nutrition 2,568,726.02 71,081.68 0.00 2,639,807.70
61.0001.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 1,109,841.66 1,109,841.66 0.00
61.0004.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 646,462.70 1,973,569.25 1,934,916.29 685,115.66
65.0001.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 243,629.61 243,629.61 0.00
65.0002.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 402,746.45 201,254.54 285,591.97 318,409.02
65.0004.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 17,048.07 17,048.07 0.00
68.0002.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 30,350.76 29,725.15 30,042.52 30,033.39

33,418,214.80 142,908,443.66 137,839,851.13 38,486,807.33

End of Report

Linn-Mar Community School District

Account Number Title

Cash Balances

Beginning Balance
Increases

Debits
Date Range: 07/01/2024 - 01/31/2025 Decreases

Credits Cash Balance

Fiscal Year:   2024-2025
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Current Budget 
Beginning Fund 

Balance Y-T-D Revenue
Exp                      

This Mon
Exp. Last 

Month Exp      Y-T-D
% Exp 

(Budget)
Balance 
(Budget)

Balance 
(Revenues)

Balance 
(Fund)

1) Instructional (1000-1999) $74,303,000 $1 $5,535,258 $5,789,512 $29,750,162 40.0% $44,552,838

2) Support Services(2000-2999) $36,190,000 $2,662,840 $2,499,981 $18,377,995 50.8% $17,812,005

3) Non-Instructional(3000-3999) $4,815,000 $415,555 $377,057 $2,117,109 44.0% $2,697,891

4) Other Expenditures((4000-6000) $27,130,695 $1,552,407 $1,922,889 $12,775,368 47.1% $14,355,327

5) Interfund Transfers (000910) $6,400,000 $683,039 $683,039 $4,781,273 74.7% $1,618,727

Total $148,838,695 $10,849,098 $11,272,478 $67,801,907 45.6% $81,036,788

Operating Fund-10 $107,120,000 $10,186,140 $52,972,314 $8,193,242 $8,037,074 $44,935,557 41.9% 62,184,443 8,036,758 18,222,898

Activity-21 $1,300,000 $100,716 $635,279 $124,083 $71,907 $617,843 47.5% 682,157 17,436 118,152

Management-22 $2,500,000 $1,753,557 $1,508,477 $10,000 $322,981 $2,565,408 102.6% (65,408) (1,056,931) 696,626

PERL-24 $350,000 $289,990 $388,309 $44,330 $6,944 $454,390 129.8% (104,390) (66,080) 223,910

SAVE-33 $12,000,000 $13,885,463 $6,707,932 $1,906,902 $905,635 $12,760,952 106.3% (760,952) (6,053,020) 7,832,443

Other Capital Projects-31, 32, 35 $200,000 $2,896,916 $59,518 $0 $168,858 $168,858 84.4% 31,142 (109,340) 2,787,576

PPEL-36 $6,000,000 $5,707,531 $2,725,912 $140,112 $131,175 $1,888,508 31.5% 4,111,492 837,405 6,544,936

Debt Service-40 $14,500,000 $721,121 $2,748,679 $0 $1,250,264 $2,250,914 15.5% 12,249,086 497,765 1,218,886

Nutrition-61 $4,371,195 $2,538,301 $1,698,120 $388,644 $342,463 $1,879,088 43.0% 2,492,107 (180,968) 2,357,333

Aquatic Center-65 $450,000 $246,154 $217,254 $37,056 $26,878 $236,551 52.6% 213,449 (19,297) 226,857

Student Store-68 $47,500 $32,601 $41,874 $4,729 $8,299 $43,837 92.3% 3,663 (1,964) 30,637

Total $148,838,695 $38,358,491 $69,703,669 $10,849,098 $11,272,478 $67,801,907 45.6% 81,036,788 1,901,762 40,260,253

58% of the School Year Complete

School Finance Report
January 31, 2026

Exhibit 809.2



10.0000.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 2,357.37 2,357.37 0.00

10.0000.0000.000.0000.111001 ISJIT-General Fund 4,454,026.03 87,360.03 1,200,000.00 3,341,386.06

10.0001.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 867.41 82,140,869.20 82,073,463.53 68,273.08

10.0002.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 5,220.91 1,064.15 1,060.86 5,224.20

10.0004.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 42.00 42.00 0.00

21.0000.0000.000.0000.111001 ISJIT - Student Activity 1,006,634.90 292,711.04 100,000.00 1,199,345.94

21.0001.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 115,015.35 115,015.35 0.00

21.0002.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 3,685.24 2,825,959.40 3,021,303.41 (191,658.77)

21.0004.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 25,591.89 25,591.89 0.00

22.0000.0000.000.0000.111001 ISJIT - Management 4,158.77 982,365.00 324,158.77 662,365.00

22.0006.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 1,751,700.82 2,341,481.02 4,058,920.35 34,261.49

24.0001.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 26,913.94 26,913.94 0.00

24.0003.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 301,991.17 389,686.16 466,636.99 225,040.34

33.0003.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 6,980,044.61 16,324,625.13 18,110,735.12 5,193,934.62

35.0003.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 894,901.61 2,376,310.63 2,840,159.50 431,052.74

36.0003.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 6,181,951.16 3,335,181.85 2,848,155.92 6,668,977.09

40.0003.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 702,905.50 7,549,367.71 2,252,113.58 6,000,159.63

61.0000.0000.000.0000.111001 ISJIT - Nutrition 2,684,058.53 60,899.96 0.00 2,744,958.49

61.0001.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 1,218,535.53 1,218,535.53 0.00

61.0004.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 338,769.35 2,011,260.49 1,966,686.69 383,343.15

65.0000.0000.000.0000.111001 ISJIT Investment Account 265,000.00 0.00 265,000.00 0.00

65.0001.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 360,758.10 360,758.10 0.00

65.0002.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 130,225.06 497,083.56 333,246.55 294,062.07

65.0004.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 0.00 87,850.86 87,850.86 0.00

68.0002.0000.000.0000.101000 CASH IN BANK 30,000.61 43,278.33 45,515.77 27,763.17

25,736,141.68 123,096,568.70 121,744,222.08 27,088,488.30

End of Report

Linn-Mar Community School District

Account Number Title

Cash Balances

Beginning Balance
Increases

Debits

Date Range: 07/01/2025 - 01/31/2026 Decreases
Credits Cash Balance

Fiscal Year:   2025-2026

Printed: 02/06/2026 10:05:21 AM CST rptGLCashBalancesReport: 2025.3.15 Page: 1
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